

October 31, 2016 Via Electronic Filing

Mr. Steven V. King, Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission P.O. Box 47250 1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW Olympia, WA 98504-7250

RE: Advice No. WA UTNW 16-11 for United Telephone Company of the Northwest d/b/a CenturyLink WN U-5

Dear Mr. King:

Enclosed for filing please find revisions to the United Telephone Company of the Northwest d/b/a CenturyLink WN U-5. This filing is submitted with an effective date of December 2, 2016.

The following revisions are included in this filing:

Section 2 Third Revised Contents Sheet 1
Third Revised Sheet 1

This filing reflects a text change in the company's "Lifeline" concurrence section.

A separate filing is being submitted on behalf of CenturyLink QC to introduce changes compliant with the Third Report and Order, Further Report and Order, and Order on Reconsideration, FCC 16-38, In the Matter of Lifeline and Link Up Reform and Modernization (WC Docket No. 11-42), Telecommunications Carriers Eligible for Universal Service Support (WC Docket No. 09-197) and Connect America Fund (WC Docket No. 10-90) adopted on March 31, 2016 and released April 27, 2016.

The tariff revisions submitted by Qwest Corporation in compliance with the above referenced order also include a change in the Lifeline section from 5.2.1 to 5.2.6, to standardize the location of this content in all CenturyLink QC tariffs. The section name is changed from Telephone Assistance Programs since federal lifeline benefits will no longer be limited strictly to "telephone" service.

I, Zarneisha Dixon, in compliance with WAC 480-80-123, certify that I have authority to issue tariff revisions on behalf of United Telephone Company of the Northwest d/b/a CenturyLink.

If you have questions or need additional information regarding this filing, you may call me at (318) 340-5938.

Sincerely,

Zarneisha Dixon

cc: Phil Grates, CenturyLink John Felz, CenturyLink

WA 16-11 (UT)

ZARNEISHA DIXON

CenturyLink Regulatory Operations Analyst - Tariffs

Zarneisha.Dixon@Centurylink.com

100 CenturyLink Dr.

Monroe, LA 71203

Mailstop: 4TS194 Tel: (318) 340-5938

SECTION 2
Third Revised Contents Sheet 1
Cancels Second Revised Contents Sheet 1

Effective: December 2, 2016

LIFELINE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

(T)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>SUBJECT</u>		SHEET NO.
A.	LIFELINE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM	1
B.	TRIBAL LIFELINE	1
C.	TRIBAL LINK UP	1

Effective: December 2, 2016

LIFELINE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

(T)

The Company concurs with Section **5.2.6, Lifeline** Assistance Programs of the Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC WN U-49 Exchange and Network Services Washington Tariff, together with amendments and successive issues, for the purpose of administering the Lifeline Assistance Program, Tribal Lifeline and Tribal Link Up within its serving area.